
Pos No Name

SM‐Rallycross / Arvika / 4 june

Class 1 RC Super Car 2wd

Startgrid Omgang 1

Heat 6 OMG1
Pos No. Name
1 105 Thomas Öhman
2 120 Anitra Nilsen
3 103 Joakim Evertsson
4 107 Per Berglund
5
6

Heat 6 OMG1
Heat 6 OMG1
Heat 6 OMG1
Heat 6 OMG1
Heat 6 OMG1
Heat 6 OMG1

Pos No. Name
1 114 Stefan Åeng
2 104 Urban Bergström
3 111 Anton Isaksson
4 113 Patrik Ydrefalk
5 121 Michael Olander
6

Heat 7 OMG1

Heat 7 OMG1
Heat 7 OMG1
Heat 7 OMG1
Heat 7 OMG1
Heat 7 OMG1
Heat 7 OMG16

Pos No. Name
1 119 Anders Nilsson
2 118 Jocke Larsson
3 117 Mikael Sandberg
4 106 Pontus Bjuhr
5 116 Per Engstrand

Heat 8 OMG1

Heat 8 OMG1
Heat 8 OMG1
Heat 8 OMG1
Heat 8 OMG1
Heat 8 OMG1

Heat 7 OMG1

5 116 Per Engstrand
6 123 Rune Thon

Pos No. Name
1 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0

Heat 8 OMG1
Heat 8 OMG1

4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

Pos No. Name
1 0 0
2 0 02 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

Pos No. Name
1 0 01 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

Clerk of the course Anders Andersson Steward Rolf Borge

Secretary of the meeting Camilla Ekbom Timekeeping Meik Wagner

published: printed:  03.06.2016 21:47



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

No. 
113 
107 
116 
103 
111 
105 
117 
104 
118 
121 
106 
114 
123 
120 
119 

Name 
Patrik Ydrefalk 
Per Berglund 
Per Engstrand 
Joakim Evertsson 
Anton Isaksson 
Thomas Öhman 
Mikael Sandberg 
Urban Bergström 
Jocke Larsson 
Michael Olander 
Pontus Bjuhr 
Stefan Åeng 
Runar Thon 
Anitra Nilsen 
Anders Nilsson 

Entrant 

Team Faciant AB 

Team Kalix MK 

MJMS AB 

Åeng Motorsport 

NMS SPORTING 

Make 

Toyota Corolla 

Volvo S40 

Lexus  IS200 

BMW M3 

Ford Fiesta MK7 

BMW E82 

Ford Fiesta ST 

Volvo V40 

Skoda Fabia RS II

Toyota Corolla 

Volvo S40 

Lexus  IS 200 

Ford Escort 

Ford Fiesta 

Ford Fiesta MK7 

Nat./Club 

SWE-Laxå Motorklubb 

SWE-Finnskoga MK 

SWE-Ljusdals MS 

SWE-Lycksele MK 

SWE-SMK Valdemarsvi

SWE-Tväråns If 

SWE-Kalix MK 

SWE-Tväråns If 

SWE-Västerås MS 

SWE-MK Team Westom

SWE-Lycksele MK 

SWE-Lycksele MK 

NOR-NMK Trogstad 

SWE-MK Team Westom

SWE-NMK Trögstad 

Laps 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 

Best Tm 
46.248 
46.612 
46.811 
46.861 
46.977 
46.991 
47.077 
47.100 
47.106 
47.450 
47.640 
47.741 
47.970 
48.181 
49.519 

Diff 

0.364 
0.563 
0.613 
0.729 
0.743 
0.829 
0.852 
0.858 
1.202 
1.392 
1.493 
1.722 
1.933 
3.271 

In Lap 
2 
4 
2 
4 
2 
4 
4 
4 
4 
2 
3 
4 
3 
4 
2 

2nd Best 
46.312 
46.819 
47.307 
47.083 
47.459 
47.540 
47.364 
47.324 
48.173 
47.811 
47.887 
48.245 
48.069 
48.722 
51.233 

 

Printed: 04.06.2016 08:59:23 

Official Timing www.mwraceconsulting.com Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  MW Race Consulting 

RallyX Nordic Arvika 
Class 1 SC 2WD 

Free Practice 1 

Practice (4 Laps) started at 8:48:52 

Arvika 1,150 Km 

04.06.2016 09:25 

Timekeeping M.Wagner: Clerk of the course Anders Andersson:

Steward Rolf Borge: Secretary of the meeting Camilla Ekbom:



Lap 

(114) Stefan Åeng 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(123) Runar Thon 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(120) Anitra Nilsen 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(119) Anders Nilsson 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Lap Tm 

51.299 

48.599 

48.245 

47.741 

52.986 

49.107 

47.970 

48.069 

49.629 

52.362 

48.722 

48.181 

59.791 

49.519 

52.619 

51.233 

Diff 

+3.558 

+0.858 

+0.504 

+5.016 

+1.137 

+0.099 

+1.448 

+4.181 

+0.541 

+10.272 

+3.100 

+1.714 

Time of Day 

8:50:01.025 

8:50:49.624 

8:51:37.869 

8:52:25.610 

8:50:27.934 

8:51:17.041 

8:52:05.011 

8:52:53.080 

8:49:43.461 

8:50:35.823 

8:51:24.545 

8:52:12.726 

8:50:15.236 

8:51:04.755 

8:51:57.374 

8:52:48.607 

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

(113) Patrik Ydrefalk 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(107) Per Berglund 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(116) Per Engstrand 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(103) Joakim Evertsson 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(111) Anton Isaksson 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(105) Thomas Öhman 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(117) Mikael Sandberg 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(104) Urban Bergström 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(118) Jocke Larsson 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(121) Michael Olander 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(106) Pontus Bjuhr 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Lap Tm 

49.069 

46.248 

46.312 

46.334 

50.823 

47.296 

46.819 

46.612 

51.713 

46.811 

47.307 

47.602 

51.184 

47.409 

47.083 

46.861 

50.349 

46.977 

47.745 

47.459 

50.521 

47.540 

47.995 

46.991 

51.466 

47.364 

47.930 

47.077 

52.807 

47.324 

47.535 

47.100 

49.007 

52.238 

48.173 

47.106 

51.404 

47.450 

47.999 

47.811 

50.889 

47.887 

47.640 

48.213 

Diff 

+2.821 

+0.064 

+0.086 

+4.211 

+0.684 

+0.207 

+4.902 

+0.496 

+0.791 

+4.323 

+0.548 

+0.222 

+3.372 

+0.768 

+0.482 

+3.530 

+0.549 

+1.004 

+4.389 

+0.287 

+0.853 

+5.707 

+0.224 

+0.435 

+1.901 

+5.132 

+1.067 

+3.954 

+0.549 

+0.361 

+3.249 

+0.247 

+0.573 

Time of Day 

8:55:12.246 

8:55:58.494 

8:56:44.806 

8:57:31.140 

8:55:20.601 

8:56:07.897 

8:56:54.716 

8:57:41.328 

8:49:51.205 

8:50:38.016 

8:51:25.323 

8:52:12.925 

8:54:56.686 

8:55:44.095 

8:56:31.178 

8:57:18.039 

8:54:49.871 

8:55:36.848 

8:56:24.593 

8:57:12.052 

8:55:07.301 

8:55:54.841 

8:56:42.836 

8:57:29.827 

8:49:56.205 

8:50:43.569 

8:51:31.499 

8:52:18.576 

8:55:04.013 

8:55:51.337 

8:56:38.872 

8:57:25.972 

8:50:14.707 

8:51:06.945 

8:51:55.118 

8:52:42.224 

8:50:11.614 

8:50:59.064 

8:51:47.063 

8:52:34.874 

8:50:20.972 

8:51:08.859 

8:51:56.499 

8:52:44.712 

Printed: 04.06.2016 08:59:34 

Official Timing www.mwraceconsulting.com Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  MW Race Consulting 

RallyX Nordic Arvika 
Class 1 SC 2WD 

Free Practice 1 

Practice (4 Laps) started at 8:48:52 

Arvika 1,150 Km 

04.06.2016 09:25 

Timekeeping M.Wagner: Clerk of the course Anders Andersson:

Steward Rolf Borge: Secretary of the meeting Camilla Ekbom:



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

No. 
103 
113 
107 
116 
111 
105 
104 
117 
114 
106 
121 
118 
119 
120 

Name 
Joakim Evertsson 
Patrik Ydrefalk 
Per Berglund 
Per Engstrand 
Anton Isaksson 
Thomas Öhman 
Urban Bergström 
Mikael Sandberg 
Stefan Åeng 
Pontus Bjuhr 
Michael Olander 
Jocke Larsson 
Anders Nilsson 
Anitra Nilsen 

Entrant 

Team Faciant AB 

Team Kalix MK 

Åeng Motorsport 

MJMS AB 

NMS SPORTING 

Make 

BMW M3 

Toyota Corolla 

Volvo S40 

Lexus  IS200 

Ford Fiesta MK7 

BMW E82 

Volvo V40 

Ford Fiesta ST 

Lexus  IS 200 

Volvo S40 

Toyota Corolla 

Skoda Fabia RS II

Ford Fiesta MK7 

Ford Fiesta 

Nat./Club 

SWE-Lycksele MK 

SWE-Laxå Motorklubb 

SWE-Finnskoga MK 

SWE-Ljusdals MS 

SWE-SMK Valdemarsvi

SWE-Tväråns If 

SWE-Tväråns If 

SWE-Kalix MK 

SWE-Lycksele MK 

SWE-Lycksele MK 

SWE-MK Team Westom

SWE-Västerås MS 

SWE-NMK Trögstad 

SWE-MK Team Westom

Laps 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 

Best Tm 
45.606 
45.686 
46.086 
46.164 
46.286 
46.305 
46.486 
46.542 
46.811 
47.270 
47.308 
47.587 
47.785 
51.182 

Diff 

0.080 
0.480 
0.558 
0.680 
0.699 
0.880 
0.936 
1.205 
1.664 
1.702 
1.981 
2.179 
5.576 

In Lap 
4 
3 
1 
2 
2 
3 
2 
4 
2 
1 
4 
4 
3 
2 

2nd Best 
45.904 
45.811 
46.530 
46.423 
47.115 
46.549 
46.593 
47.219 
47.260 
47.343 
47.687 
48.014 
47.932 
51.846 

 

Printed: 04.06.2016 09:57:28 

Official Timing www.mwraceconsulting.com Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  MW Race Consulting 

RallyX Nordic Arvika 
Class 1 SC 2WD 

Free Practice 2 

Practice (4 Laps) started at 9:48:07 

Arvika 1,150 Km 

04.06.2016 10:25 

Timekeeping M.Wagner: Clerk of the course Anders Andersson:

Steward Rolf Borge: Secretary of the meeting Camilla Ekbom:



Lap 

(118) Jocke Larsson 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(119) Anders Nilsson 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(120) Anitra Nilsen 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Lap Tm 

50.351 

48.014 

50.985 

47.587 

51.361 

47.932 

47.785 

55.671 

52.672 

51.182 

52.272 

51.846 

Diff 

+2.764 

+0.427 

+3.398 

+3.576 

+0.147 

+7.886 

+1.490 

+1.090 

+0.664 

Time of Day 

9:49:31.708 

9:50:19.722 

9:51:10.707 

9:51:58.294 

9:49:06.849 

9:49:54.781 

9:50:42.566 

9:51:38.237 

9:54:31.610 

9:55:22.792 

9:56:15.064 

9:57:06.910 

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

(103) Joakim Evertsson 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(113) Patrik Ydrefalk 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(107) Per Berglund 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(116) Per Engstrand 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(111) Anton Isaksson 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(105) Thomas Öhman 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(104) Urban Bergström 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(117) Mikael Sandberg 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(114) Stefan Åeng 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(106) Pontus Bjuhr 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(121) Michael Olander 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Lap Tm 

49.191 

45.904 

45.972 

45.606 

48.931 

45.811 

45.686 

45.924 

46.086 

49.180 

46.530 

47.832 

49.710 

46.164 

46.423 

46.592 

49.640 

46.286 

47.115 

48.125 

47.228 

51.153 

46.305 

46.549 

48.703 

46.486 

46.593 

48.355 

50.163 

47.546 

47.219 

46.542 

50.477 

46.811 

47.520 

47.260 

47.270 

47.750 

47.512 

47.343 

50.096 

47.868 

47.687 

47.308 

Diff 

+3.585 

+0.298 

+0.366 

+3.245 

+0.125 

+0.238 

+3.094 

+0.444 

+1.746 

+3.546 

+0.259 

+0.428 

+3.354 

+0.829 

+1.839 

+0.923 

+4.848 

+0.244 

+2.217 

+0.107 

+1.869 

+3.621 

+1.004 

+0.677 

+3.666 

+0.709 

+0.449 

+0.480 

+0.242 

+0.073 

+2.788 

+0.560 

+0.379 

Time of Day 

9:49:36.062 

9:50:21.966 

9:51:07.938 

9:51:53.544 

9:53:59.446 

9:54:45.257 

9:55:30.943 

9:56:16.867 

9:54:19.557 

9:55:08.737 

9:55:55.267 

9:56:43.099 

9:49:21.073 

9:50:07.237 

9:50:53.660 

9:51:40.252 

9:49:16.394 

9:50:02.680 

9:50:49.795 

9:51:37.920 

9:54:13.733 

9:55:04.886 

9:55:51.191 

9:56:37.740 

9:54:04.162 

9:54:50.648 

9:55:37.241 

9:56:25.596 

9:49:26.026 

9:50:13.572 

9:51:00.791 

9:51:47.333 

9:49:12.063 

9:49:58.874 

9:50:46.394 

9:51:33.654 

9:54:08.344 

9:54:56.094 

9:55:43.606 

9:56:30.949 

9:48:59.866 

9:49:47.734 

9:50:35.421 

9:51:22.729 

Printed: 04.06.2016 09:57:48 

Official Timing www.mwraceconsulting.com Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  MW Race Consulting 

RallyX Nordic Arvika 
Class 1 SC 2WD 

Free Practice 2 

Practice (4 Laps) started at 9:48:07 

Arvika 1,150 Km 

04.06.2016 10:25 

Timekeeping M.Wagner: Clerk of the course Anders Andersson:

Steward Rolf Borge: Secretary of the meeting Camilla Ekbom:



Driver Club

Entrant Car

Thomas Öhman SWE‐Tväråns If

SM‐Rallycross / Arvika / 4 june

Results Omgang 1 Class 1 RC Super Car 2wd

46 243 5046 181 49 1061 105 3 12 949 51 419

Pts.Lap 4Lap 3Lap 2Lap 1DiffTotal Tm.No.Pos

page 1 of 2

Thomas Öhman SWE Tväråns If

0 BMW E82

Per Berglund SWE‐Finnskoga MK

0 Volvo S40

Stefan Åeng SWE‐Lycksele MK

Åeng Motorsport Lexus  IS 200

Per Engstrand SWE‐Ljusdals MS

0 Lexus IS200

46,243 5046,181 49,1061 105 3:12.949 ‐ 51,419

50,733 46,162 46,519 452 107 3:15.255 2.306 51,841

4 116 3:15.972 3.023 55,859 46,380 46,531 47,202 40

3 114 3:15.802 2.853 55,591 46,491 46,635 47,085 42

0 Lexus  IS200

Mikael Sandberg SWE‐Kalix MK

Team Kalix MK Ford Fiesta ST

Urban Bergström SWE‐Tväråns If

0 Volvo V40

Anton Isaksson SWE‐SMK Valdemarsvik

0 Ford Fiesta MK7

5 117 3:16.536 3.587 52,383 47,083 49,705 47,365 39

47,230 47,026 50,279 38

7 111 3:16.786 3.837 53,305 46,457 49,955 47,069 37

6 104 3:16.648 3.699 52,113

Patrik Ydrefalk SWE‐Laxå Motorklubb

0 Toyota Corolla

Pontus Bjuhr SWE‐Lycksele MK

0 Volvo S40

Jocke Larsson SWE‐Västerås MS

0 Skoda Fabia RS II

Anitra Nilsen SWE‐MK Team Westom

45,938 47,040 49,814 36

9 106 3:17.232 4.283 54,038 49,349 47,062 46,783 35

8 113 3:17.031 4.082 54,239

47,074 47,063 51,854 34

11 120 3 21 887 8 938 54 031 51 112 47 823 48 921 33

10 118 3:17.690 4.741 51,699

Anitra Nilsen SWE MK Team Westom

NMS SPORTING Ford Fiesta

Anders Nilsson SWE‐NMK Trögstad

0 Ford Fiesta MK7

Michael Olander SWE‐MK Team Westom

MJMS AB Toyota Corolla

Joakim Evertsson SWE‐Lycksele MK

Team Faciant AB BMWM3

11 120 3:21.887 8.938 54,031 51,112 47,823 48,921 33

47,097 57,166 46,768 32

13 121 3:53.357 40.408 57,310 56,695 1:00,030 59,322 31

12 119 3:28.909 15.960 57,878

46,702 46,302 ‐ 28DNF 103 DNF ‐ 55,116
Team Faciant AB BMW M3

Runar Thon NOR‐NMK Trogstad

0 Ford Escort

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

, ,

DNF 123 DNF ‐ 59,193 48,480 ‐ ‐ 28

,

‐ ‐ ‐ 0

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

‐ ‐ ‐ 0

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

‐ ‐ ‐ 00 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters

Info:

D i i l d d 15

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

‐ ‐ ‐ 00

0

0 ‐ ‐ ‐

Drivers included: 15

Clerk of the course Anders Andersson Steward Rolf Borge

Secretary of the meeting Camilla Ekbom Timekeeping Meik Wagner

published: printed:  04.06.2016 11:47
page 1 of 2



Pos No Name

SM‐Rallycross / Arvika / 4 june

Class 1 RC Super Car 2wd

Startgrid Omgang 2

Heat 20 OMG2
Pos No. Name
1 119 Anders Nilsson
2 121 Michael Olander
3 103 Joakim Evertsson
4 123 Runar Thon
5
6

Heat 20 OMG2
Heat 20 OMG2
Heat 20 OMG2
Heat 20 OMG2
Heat 20 OMG2
Heat 20 OMG2

Pos No. Name
1 111 Anton Isaksson
2 113 Patrik Ydrefalk
3 106 Pontus Bjuhr
4 118 Jocke Larsson
5 120 Anitra Nilsen
6

Heat 21 OMG2
Heat 21 OMG2
Heat 21 OMG2
Heat 21 OMG2
Heat 21 OMG2
Heat 21 OMG2

Heat 21 OMG2

6

Pos No. Name
1 105 Thomas Öhman
2 107 Per Berglund
3 114 Stefan Åeng
4 116 Per Engstrand
5 117 Mikael Sandberg

Heat 22 OMG2

Heat 21 OMG2

Heat 22 OMG2
Heat 22 OMG2
Heat 22 OMG2
Heat 22 OMG2
Heat 22 OMG25 117 Mikael Sandberg

6 104 Urban Bergström

Pos No. Name
1 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0

Heat 22 OMG2
Heat 22 OMG2

4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

Pos No. Name
1 0 0
2 0 02 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

Pos No. Name
1 0 01 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

Clerk of the course Anders Andersson Steward Rolf Borge

Secretary of the meeting Camilla Ekbom Timekeeping Meik Wagner

published: printed:  04.06.2016 11:48



Driver Club

Entrant Car

Patrik Ydrefalk SWE‐Laxå Motorklubb

Lap 3 Lap 4 Pts.

1 113 3 09 306 50 341 45 314 45 554

Pos No. Total Tm. Diff Lap 1 Lap 2

48 097 50

SM‐Rallycross / Arvika / 4 june

Results Omgang 2 Class 1 RC Super Car 2wd

page 1 of 2

Patrik Ydrefalk SWE Laxå Motorklubb

0 Toyota Corolla

Anton Isaksson SWE‐SMK Valdemarsvik

0 Ford Fiesta MK7

Per Berglund SWE‐Finnskoga MK

0 Volvo S40

Joakim Evertsson SWE‐Lycksele MK

Team Faciant AB BMWM3

1 113 3:09.306 ‐ 50,341 45,314 45,554 48,097 50

2 111 3:12.797 3.491 51,415 45,821 49,204 46,357 45

3 107 3:14.360 5.054 51,703 46,747 49,724 46,186 42

48,543 46,321 404 103 3:14.861 5.555 52,254 47,743
Team Faciant AB BMW M3

Per Engstrand SWE‐Ljusdals MS

0 Lexus  IS200

Mikael Sandberg SWE‐Kalix MK

Team Kalix MK Ford Fiesta ST

Urban Bergström SWE‐Tväråns If

0 Volvo V40

5 116 3:15.587 6.281 55,929 46,123 46,211 47,324 39

6 117 3:15.856 6.550 52,342 46,830 47,309 49,375 38

7 104 3:16.312 7.006 53,641 49,290 46,836 46,545 37

Anders Nilsson SWE‐NMK Trögstad

0 Ford Fiesta MK7

Stefan Åeng SWE‐Lycksele MK

Åeng Motorsport Lexus  IS 200

Jocke Larsson SWE‐Västerås MS

0 Skoda Fabia RS II

Michael Olander SWE‐MK Team Westom

46,788 46,861 36

9 114 3:17.907 8.601 57,069 47,008 47,327

8 119 3:17.025 7.719 52,191 51,185

46,503 35

10 118 3:18.054 8.748 52,747 50,568 47,446 47,293 34

11 121 3 18 632 9 326 53 423 48 050 50 456 46 703 33
Michael Olander SWE MK Team Westom

MJMS AB Toyota Corolla

Pontus Bjuhr SWE‐Lycksele MK

0 Volvo S40

Anitra Nilsen SWE‐MK Team Westom

NMS SPORTING Ford Fiesta

Thomas Öhman SWE‐Tväråns If

0 BMW E82

11 121 3:18.632 9.326 53,423 48,050 50,456 46,703 33

49,424 46,602 32

13 120 3:22.251 12.945 58,748 47,901 47,832

12 106 3:18.877 9.571 53,198 49,653

47,770 31

14 105 3:25.194 15.888 1:06,191 46,618 46,281 46,104 30
0 BMW E82

Runar Thon NOR‐NMK Trogstad

0 Ford Escort

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

, , , ,

DNF 123 DNF ‐ 54,389 ‐ ‐ ‐ 28

‐ ‐ 0

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

‐ 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

‐ ‐ 00 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters

Info:

D i i l d d 15

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

No. 103 warning board

Drivers included: 15

Clerk of the course Anders Andersson Steward Rolf Borge

Secretary of the meeting Camilla Ekbom Timekeeping Meik Wagner
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Pos No Name

SM‐Rallycross / Arvika / 4 june

Class 1 RC Super Car 2wd

Startgrid Omgang 3

Heat 33 OMG3
Pos No. Name
1 106 Pontus Bjuhr
2 120 Anitra Nilsen
3 105 Thomas Öhman
4 123 Runar Thon
5
6

Heat 33 OMG3
Heat 33 OMG3
Heat 33 OMG3
Heat 33 OMG3
Heat 33 OMG3
Heat 33 OMG3

Pos No. Name
1 104 Urban Bergström
2 119 Anders Nilsson
3 114 Stefan Åeng
4 118 Jocke Larsson
5 121 Michael Olander
6

Heat 34 OMG3
Heat 34 OMG3
Heat 34 OMG3
Heat 34 OMG3
Heat 34 OMG3

Heat 34 OMG3

Heat 34 OMG36

Pos No. Name
1 113 Patrik Ydrefalk
2 111 Anton Isaksson
3 107 Per Berglund
4 103 Joakim Evertsson
5 116 Per Engstrand

Heat 35 OMG3

Heat 34 OMG3

Heat 35 OMG3
Heat 35 OMG3
Heat 35 OMG3
Heat 35 OMG3
Heat 35 OMG35 116 Per Engstrand

6 117 Mikael Sandberg

Pos No. Name
1 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0

Heat 35 OMG3
Heat 35 OMG3

4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

Pos No. Name
1 0 0
2 0 02 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

Pos No. Name
1 0 01 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

Clerk of the course Anders Andersson Steward Rolf Borge

Secretary of the meeting Camilla Ekbom Timekeeping Meik Wagner

published: printed:  04.06.2016 14:09



Driver Club

Entrant Car

Patrik Ydrefalk SWE‐Laxå Motorklubb

Results Omgang 3 Class 1 RC Super Car 2wd

SM‐Rallycross / Arvika / 4 june

Lap 3 Lap 4 Pts.

1 113 3 11 447 50 961 46 119 48 509

Pos No. Total Tm. Diff Lap 1 Lap 2

45 858 50

page 1 of 2

Patrik Ydrefalk SWE Laxå Motorklubb

0 Toyota Corolla

Thomas Öhman SWE‐Tväråns If

0 BMW E82

Anton Isaksson SWE‐SMK Valdemarsvik

0 Ford Fiesta MK7

Stefan Åeng SWE‐Lycksele MK

Åeng Motorsport Lexus IS 200

1 113 3:11.447 ‐ 50,961 46,119 48,509 45,858 50

2 105 3:14.425 2.978 51,067 46,731 49,505 47,122 45

3 111 3:16.015 4.568 52,173 47,093 46,635 50,114 42

47,085 46,726 404 114 3:16.108 4.661 54,573 47,724
Åeng Motorsport Lexus  IS 200

Urban Bergström SWE‐Tväråns If

0 Volvo V40

Anders Nilsson SWE‐NMK Trögstad

0 Ford Fiesta MK7

Jocke Larsson SWE‐Västerås MS

0 Skoda Fabia RS II

5 104 3:16.392 4.945 51,440 46,793 47,623 50,536 39

6 119 3:17.181 5.734 52,632 46,921 50,581 47,047 38

7 118 3:19.324 7.877 57,323 47,133 47,153 47,715 37

Mikael Sandberg SWE‐Kalix MK

Team Kalix MK Ford Fiesta ST

Michael Olander SWE‐MK Team Westom

MJMS AB Toyota Corolla

Pontus Bjuhr SWE‐Lycksele MK

0 Volvo S40

Joakim Evertsson SWE‐Lycksele MK

47,664 48,163 36

9 121 3:19.536 8.089 54,425 50,508 47,266

8 117 3:19.332 7.885 56,397 47,108

47,337 35

10 106 3:21.244 9.797 52,504 50,637 48,938 49,165 34

11 103 3 21 488 10 041 53 022 49 635 47 829 51 002 33
Joakim Evertsson SWE Lycksele MK

Team Faciant AB BMW M3

Per Berglund SWE‐Finnskoga MK

0 Volvo S40

Anitra Nilsen SWE‐MK Team Westom

NMS SPORTING Ford Fiesta

Per Engstrand SWE‐Ljusdals MS

0 Lexus IS200

11 103 3:21.488 10.041 53,022 49,635 47,829 51,002 33

46,727 47,554 32

DNF 120 DNF ‐ 1:34,725 54,417 49,464

12 107 3:23.701 12.254 1:03,327 46,093

‐ 28

DNF 116 DNF ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 28
0 Lexus  IS200

Runar Thon NOR‐NMK Trogstad

0 Ford Escort

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

DNS 123 DNS ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

‐ ‐ 0

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

‐ 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

‐ ‐ 00 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters

Info:

D i i l d d 15

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

0

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

Drivers included: 15

Clerk of the course Anders Andersson Steward Rolf Borge

Secretary of the meeting Camilla Ekbom Timekeeping Meik Wagner
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Driver Club OMG Int CH

Entrant Car total Pts. Pts.

113 Patrik Ydrefalk SWE‐Laxå Motorklubb 36 50 50 ‐ ‐ ‐

SM‐Rallycross / Arvika / 4 june

Results Intermediate OMG 1‐3 Class 1 RC Super Car 2wd

SF1 SF2

1 136

Pos No. OMG 1 OMG 2 OMG 3

16

Final

16

page 1 of 2

Patrik Ydrefalk SWE Laxå Motorklubb

113 0 Toyota Corolla 3:17.031 3:09.306 3:11.447 ‐ ‐ ‐

105 Thomas Öhman SWE‐Tväråns If 50 30 45 ‐ ‐ ‐

105 0 BMW E82 3:12.949 3:25.194 3:14.425 ‐ ‐ ‐

111 Anton Isaksson SWE‐SMK Valdemarsvik 37 45 42 ‐ ‐ ‐

111 0 Ford Fiesta MK7 3:16.786 3:12.797 3:16.015 ‐ ‐ ‐

107 Per Berglund SWE‐Finnskoga MK 45 42 32 ‐ ‐ ‐

107 0 Volvo S40 3:15 255 3:14 360 3:23 701

15

3

1 136 1616

15

14 14124

119

2 125

134 13
107 0 Volvo S40 3:15.255 3:14.360 3:23.701 ‐ ‐ ‐

114 Stefan Åeng SWE‐Lycksele MK 42 35 40 ‐ ‐ ‐

114 Åeng Motorsport Lexus  IS 200 3:15.802 3:17.907 3:16.108 ‐ ‐ ‐

104 Urban Bergström SWE‐Tväråns If 38 37 39 ‐ ‐ ‐

104 0 Volvo V40 3:16.648 3:16.312 3:16.392 ‐ ‐ ‐

117 Mikael Sandberg SWE‐Kalix MK 39 38 36 ‐ ‐ ‐

117 Team Kalix MK Ford Fiesta ST 3:16.536 3:15.856 3:19.332 ‐ ‐ ‐
113

114

5 117

7 10

12

6 11

12

11

10

116 Per Engstrand SWE‐Ljusdals MS 40 39 28 ‐ ‐ ‐

116 0 Lexus  IS200 3:15.972 3:15.587 DNF ‐ ‐ ‐

119 Anders Nilsson SWE‐NMK Trögstad 32 36 38 ‐ ‐ ‐

119 0 Ford Fiesta MK7 3:28.909 3:17.025 3:17.181 ‐ ‐ ‐

118 Jocke Larsson SWE‐Västerås MS 34 34 37 ‐ ‐ ‐

118 0 Skoda Fabia RS II 3:17.690 3:18.054 3:19.324 ‐ ‐ ‐

106 Pontus Bjuhr SWE‐Lycksele MK 35 32 34 ‐ ‐ ‐

8106

107

10 105 7

11 101 6

9

9

8

8

9

7

6
106 Pontus Bjuhr SWE Lycksele MK 35 32 34

106 0 Volvo S40 3:17.232 3:18.877 3:21.244 ‐ ‐ ‐

103 Joakim Evertsson SWE‐Lycksele MK 28 40 33 ‐ ‐ ‐

103 Team Faciant AB BMW M3 DNF 3:14.861 3:21.488 ‐ ‐ ‐

121 Michael Olander SWE‐MK Team Westom 31 33 35 ‐ ‐ ‐

121 MJMS AB Toyota Corolla 3:53.357 3:18.632 3:19.536 ‐ ‐ ‐

120 Anitra Nilsen SWE‐MK Team Westom 33 31 28 ‐ ‐ ‐

120 NMS SPORTING Ford Fiesta 3 21 887 3 22 251 DNF

11 101 6

5

6

13 99

12 101

4

14 92 3

5

4

3
120 NMS SPORTING Ford Fiesta 3:21.887 3:22.251 DNF ‐ ‐ ‐

123 Runar Thon NOR‐NMK Trogstad 28 28 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

123 0 Ford Escort DNF DNF DNS ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

15 56 2

0

17 0

16 0

0

2

0

0

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

18 0 0

19 0 0

0

0

0

20 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters

Info

D i i l d d 15

21 0 0

22 0 0

0

0

Drivers included: 15

Clerk of the course Anders Andersson Steward Rolf Borge

Secretary of the meeting Camilla Ekbom Timekeeping Meik Wagner
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Pos No Name

Startgrid Semifinal 1

SM‐Rallycross / Arvika / 4 june

Class 1 RC Super Car 2wd

page 1 of 1

Pos No Name
1 113 Patrik Ydrefalk
2 111 Anton Isaksson
3 114 Stefan Åeng
4 117 Mikael Sandberg
5 119 Anders Nilsson
6 106 Pontus Bjuhr6 106 Pontus Bjuhr

Pos No Name
1 105 Thomas Öhman

Startgrid Semifinal 2

2 107 Per Berglund
3 104 Urban Bergström
4 116 Per Engstrand
5 118 Jocke Larsson
6 103 Joakim Evertsson

Pos No. Name
1 121 Michael Olander
2 120 Anitra Nilsen
3 123 Runar Thon
4 0 0

Reserve Drivers

4 0 0
5 0 0

Clerk of the course Anders Andersson Steward Rolf Borge

Secretary of the meeting Camilla Ekbom Timekeeping Meik Wagner

published: printed:  04.06.2016 15:54
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Driver Club Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3

Entrant Car Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6

113 Patrik Ydrefalk SWE‐Laxå Motorklubb 49,962 45,592 45,579

Pts.

1 3 55 695

Pos No. Total Tm. DiffLaps

6

SM‐Rallycross / Arvika / 4 june

Results Semifinal 1 Class 1 RC Super Car 2wd

5

page 1 of 1

Patrik Ydrefalk SWE Laxå Motorklubb , , ,

113 0 Toyota Corolla 45,589 48,973 ‐

117 Mikael Sandberg SWE‐Kalix MK 51,800 46,641 50,057

117 Team Kalix MK Ford Fiesta ST 47,021 46,996 ‐

111 Anton Isaksson SWE‐SMK Valdemarsvik 51,204 46,064 46,602

111 0 Ford Fiesta MK7 51,764 48,085 ‐

121 Michael Olander SWE‐MK Team Westom 54,097 48,843 46,506

121 MJMS AB Toyota Corolla 47 151 47 672

1 3:55.695 ‐

5

3 4:03.719 8.024 4

6

2 4:02.515 6.820

34 4:04.269 8.574

5

5

5

5
121 MJMS AB Toyota Corolla 47,151 47,672 ‐

114 Stefan Åeng SWE‐Lycksele MK 55,621 46,766 46,421

114 Åeng Motorsport Lexus  IS 200 47,420 49,176 ‐

119 Anders Nilsson SWE‐NMK Trögstad 56,493 47,547 47,952

119 0 Ford Fiesta MK7 47,503 47,235 ‐

2

6 4:06.730 11.035

5 4:05.404 9.709

15

5

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters

Info:

D i i l d d 6

0

Drivers included: 6

Clerk of the course Anders Andersson Steward Rolf Borge

Secretary of the meeting Camilla Ekbom Timekeeping Meik Wagner

published: printed:  04.06.2016 17:03
page 1 of 1



Driver Club Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3

Entrant Car Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6

105 Thomas Öhman SWE‐Tväråns If 51,862 46,378 49,671

Pos No. Laps Total Tm. Diff Pts.

1 5 4 00 943 6

SM‐Rallycross / Arvika / 4 june

Results Semifinal 2 Class 1 RC Super Car 2wd

page 1 of 1

Thomas Öhman SWE Tväråns If , , ,

105 0 BMW E82 46,374 46,658 ‐

107 Per Berglund SWE‐Finnskoga MK 52,299 46,761 46,584

107 0 Volvo S40 47,319 50,054 ‐

118 Jocke Larsson SWE‐Västerås MS 53,971 49,804 47,579

118 0 Skoda Fabia RS II 47,270 51,318 ‐

104 Urban Bergström SWE‐Tväråns If 55,639 46,690 46,999

104 0 Volvo V40 47 481

2 5 4:03.017 2.074 5

1 5 4:00.943 ‐ 6

4 4 3:16.809 1 Lap 3

3 5 4:09.942 8.999 4

104 0 Volvo V40 47,481 ‐ ‐

103 Joakim Evertsson SWE‐Lycksele MK 54,531 47,110 ‐

103 Team Faciant AB BMW M3 ‐ ‐ ‐

116 Per Engstrand SWE‐Ljusdals MS ‐ ‐ ‐

116 0 Lexus  IS200 ‐ ‐ ‐
6 0 4.673 5 Laps 1

5 2 1:41.641 3 Laps 2

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters

Info:

D i i l d d 6

0

Drivers included: 6

Clerk of the course Anders Andersson Steward Rolf Borge

Secretary of the meeting Camilla Ekbom Timekeeping Meik Wagner
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Pos No Name

Startgrid Final

SM‐Rallycross / Arvika / 4 june

Class 1 RC Super Car 2wd

page 1 of 1

Pos No Name
1 113 Patrik Ydrefalk
2 105 Thomas Öhman
3 107 Per Berglund
4 117 Mikael Sandberg
5 111 Anton Isaksson
6 118 Jocke Larsson6 118 Jocke Larsson

Pos No. Name

Reserve Drivers

1 104 Urban Bergström
2 121 Michael Olander
3 114 Stefan Åeng
4 103 Joakim Evertsson
5 116 Per Engstrand
6 119 Anders Nilsson

Clerk of the course Anders Andersson Steward Rolf BorgeClerk of the course Anders Andersson Steward Rolf Borge

Secretary of the meeting Camilla Ekbom Timekeeping Meik Wagner

published: printed:  04.06.2016 17:11

page 1 of 1



Driver Club Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3

Entrant Car Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6

113 Patrik Ydrefalk SWE‐Laxå Motorklubb 50,970 46,034 46,411

SM‐Rallycross / Arvika / 4 june

Results Final Class 1 RC Super Car 2wd

Pos No. Laps Total Tm. Diff Pts.

1 5 3 58 813 8

page 1 of 1

Patrik Ydrefalk SWE Laxå Motorklubb , , ,

113 0 Toyota Corolla 46,289 49,109 ‐

107 Per Berglund SWE‐Finnskoga MK 51,687 46,574 46,946

107 0 Volvo S40 46,598 49,761 ‐

105 Thomas Öhman SWE‐Tväråns If 52,896 47,268 49,049

105 0 BMW E82 47,150 46,322 ‐

117 Mikael Sandberg SWE‐Kalix MK 56,312 46,879 47,349

117 Team Kalix MK Ford Fiesta ST 47 458 47 508

2 5 4:01.566 2.753 5

1 5 3:58.813 ‐ 8

4 5 4:05.506 6.693 3

3 5 4:02.685 3.872 4

117 Team Kalix MK Ford Fiesta ST 47,458 47,508 ‐

111 Anton Isaksson SWE‐SMK Valdemarsvik 53,521 50,041 47,760

111 0 Ford Fiesta MK7 47,363 47,383 ‐

118 Jocke Larsson SWE‐Västerås MS 1:02,972 ‐ ‐

118 0 Skoda Fabia RS II ‐ ‐ ‐
6 1 1:02.972 4 Laps 1

5 5 4:06.068 7.255 2

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters

Info:

D i i l d d 6

No. 117 warning board

Drivers included: 6

Clerk of the course Anders Andersson Steward Rolf Borge

Secretary of the meeting Camilla Ekbom Timekeeping Meik Wagner
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Driver Club OMG Int CH

Entrant Car total Pts. Pts.

113 Patrik Ydrefalk SWE‐Laxå Motorklubb 36 50 50 6 ‐ 8
1 136 16 30

SM‐Rallycross / Arvika / 4 june

Final Results Class 1 RC Super Car 2wd

Pos No. OMG 1 OMG 2 OMG 3 SF1 SF2 Final

page 1 of 2

Patrik Ydrefalk SWE Laxå Motorklubb

113 0 Toyota Corolla 3:17.031 3:09.306 3:11.447 3:55.695 ‐ 3:58.813

107 Per Berglund SWE‐Finnskoga MK 45 42 32 ‐ 5 5

107 0 Volvo S40 3:15.255 3:14.360 3:23.701 ‐ 4:03.017 4:01.566

105 Thomas Öhman SWE‐Tväråns If 50 30 45 ‐ 6 4

105 0 BMW E82 3:12.949 3:25.194 3:14.425 ‐ 4:00.943 4:02.685

117 Mikael Sandberg SWE‐Kalix MK 39 38 36 5 ‐ 3

117 Team Kalix MK Ford Fiesta ST 3:16 536 3:15 856 3:19 332 4:02 515 4:05 506
4 113 10 18

1 136 16 30

2 119 13 23

3 125 15 25

117 Team Kalix MK Ford Fiesta ST 3:16.536 3:15.856 3:19.332 4:02.515 ‐ 4:05.506

111 Anton Isaksson SWE‐SMK Valdemarsvik 37 45 42 4 ‐ 2

111 0 Ford Fiesta MK7 3:16.786 3:12.797 3:16.015 4:03.719 ‐ 4:06.068

118 Jocke Larsson SWE‐Västerås MS 34 34 37 ‐ 4 1

118 0 Skoda Fabia RS II 3:17.690 3:18.054 3:19.324 ‐ 4:09.942 1:02.972

114 Stefan Åeng SWE‐Lycksele MK 42 35 40 2 ‐ ‐

114 Åeng Motorsport Lexus  IS 200 3:15.802 3:17.907 3:16.108 4:05.404 ‐ ‐
7 117 12 14

5 124 14 20

6 105 7 12

104 Urban Bergström SWE‐Tväråns If 38 37 39 ‐ 3 ‐

104 0 Volvo V40 3:16.648 3:16.312 3:16.392 ‐  ‐1 Lap ‐

116 Per Engstrand SWE‐Ljusdals MS 40 39 28 ‐ 1 ‐

116 0 Lexus  IS200 3:15.972 3:15.587 DNF ‐  ‐5 Laps ‐

119 Anders Nilsson SWE‐NMK Trögstad 32 36 38 1 ‐ ‐

119 0 Ford Fiesta MK7 3:28.909 3:17.025 3:17.181 4:06.730 ‐ ‐

103 Joakim Evertsson SWE‐Lycksele MK 28 40 33 ‐ 2 ‐

10 106 8 9

11 101 5 7

8 114 11 14

9 107 9 10

103 Joakim Evertsson SWE Lycksele MK 28 40 33 2

103 Team Faciant AB BMW M3 DNF 3:14.861 3:21.488 ‐  ‐3 Laps ‐

121 Michael Olander SWE‐MK Team Westom 31 33 35 3 ‐ ‐

121 MJMS AB Toyota Corolla 3:53.357 3:18.632 3:19.536 4:04.269 ‐ ‐

106 Pontus Bjuhr SWE‐Lycksele MK 35 32 34 ‐ ‐ ‐

106 0 Volvo S40 3:17.232 3:18.877 3:21.244 ‐ ‐ ‐

120 Anitra Nilsen SWE‐MK Team Westom 33 31 28 ‐ ‐ ‐

120 NMS SPORTING Ford Fiesta 3 21 887 3 22 251 DNF

13 101 6 6

14 92 3 3

11 101 5 7

12 99 4 7

120 NMS SPORTING Ford Fiesta 3:21.887 3:22.251 DNF ‐ ‐ ‐

123 Runar Thon NOR‐NMK Trogstad 28 28 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

123 0 Ford Escort DNF DNF DNS ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

16 0 0 0

17 0 0 0

15 56 2 2

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

19 0 0 0

20 0 0 0

18 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters

Info

D i i l d d 15

22 0 0 0

21 0 0 0

Drivers included: 15

Clerk of the course Anders Andersson Steward Rolf Borge

Secretary of the meeting Camilla Ekbom Timekeeping Meik Wagner
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